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7:00 am

7:45am
8:00 am

Registration and Continental
Breakfast

Virtual Log in Begins

Course Overview

Fred A. Weaver, MD, MMM

Session I: Aortic
Moderator: Vincent L. Rowe, MD

8:10 am

8:25 am
8:30 am

8:45 am
8:50 am

9:05 am

9:10 am

9:25 am
9:30 am

My Patient has a PAU. What Does That
Mean and Should | Do Something?
Sukgu M. Han, MD, MS

Questions and Answers

I Think This Aneurysm is Infected, Can
| Treat It With a Stent Graft?
Gregory A. Magee, MD, MSc
Questions and Answers

Should Anyone Get an Open
Aneurysm Repair?

Ali Azizzadeh, MD
Questions and Answers

There's a Type B Aortic Dissection
Patient in the ER. What Should | Do?
Sherene Shalhub, MD, MPH
Questions and Answers

Break

Session II: Venous/TOS
Moderator: Vincent L. Rowe, MD

9:50 am

10:05 am
10:10 am

10:25 am
10:30 am

10:45 am
10:50 am

11:10 am

| Have a Tibial Vein DVT.
Is This Dangerous?
William M. Lee, MD
Questions and Answers

The Venous Ablation Failed.
Now What?

Bernadette Aulivola, MD, MS
Questions and Answers

Popliteal Venous Aneurysm?
Are You Sure?

Heron E. Rodriguez, MD
Questions and Answers

When is Neck Pain Really TOS?
Kenneth R. Ziegler, MD
Questions and Answers

Invited Lecture by Gaspar Visiting Professor

11:15 am

11:45 am

The Challenges and Solution to
Assessing Quality in Clinical Practice
William P. Shutze, MD

Questions and Answers

PROGRAM AGENDA

12:00 pm
Session Ill:
Moderator:
1:00 pm

1:15 pm
1:20 pm

1:35 pm
1:40 pm

1:55 pm
2:00 pm

2:15 pm
2:20 pm
Session IV:

Moderator:
2:40 pm

2:55 pm
3:00 pm

3:15 pm
3:20 pm

3:35 pm
3:40 pm

3:55 pm

4:00 pm
4:05 pm

Lunch Break

Carotid/Visceral

Vincent L. Rowe, MD

Is There An Age Cutoff for Carotid
Interventions?

Benjamin S. Brooke, MD, PhD
Questions and Answers

When Is the Best Time For Carotid
Surgery After a Stroke?

Jeffrey Jim, MD, MPHS

Questions and Answers

Mesenteric Revascularization. Is the
SMA the Only Thing | Need to Bypass?
Gabriela A. Velazquez, MD

Questions and Answers

Radial Arterial Access.
How Do | Get Started?
Matthew W. Mell, MD
Questions and Answers

Break

Peripheral

Vincent L. Rowe, MD
Drug-Eluting Technology For PAD:
Is It Worth the Money?

Venita Chandra, MD

Questions and Answers

What is the Best Time for Amputation
After Revascularization?

Laura Shin, DPM, PhD

Questions and Answers

There's No Usable Vein. Now What?
Miguel F. Manzur, MD
Questions and Answers

Help, the Groin Incision is Infected
Christian J. Ochoa, MD
Questions and Answers

Closing Remarks
Adjourn
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COURSE DESCRIPTION

Max R. Gaspar, MD, was an attending surgeon at the Los Angeles
County Hospital for over fifty years, and served as a Senior Vascular
Attending at LAC+USC for twenty-five years. His teaching and
scholarly accomplishments have had a lasting impact on vascular
surgery in Southern California. This annual symposium addresses
topics of interest to physicians and surgeons who care for the patient
with vascular disease. The topic of the 2022 Max R. Gaspar, MD
Symposium is “Answers to Difficult Clinical Questions in Vascular
Surgery.”

A distinguished faculty is assembled for the symposium, designed
to update the attendee on innovation and new strategies. Sixteen

b . didactic and video lectures will be given to encompass the topics.
This hybrid conference puts aside designated time for question and answer sessions following each
presentation. Attendees can submit questions that program faculty presenters may review and share
their response. This year we are delighted to have Dr. William Shutze, as our visiting Gaspar Professor.
Dr. Shutze will give his symposium address, followed by his Gaspar lecture the following day at the USC
Health Sciences Campus.

EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVES

By the end of the course, participants will be able to:

. Demonstrate competency in understanding the difficult clinical questions addressed.
Outline current treatment and diagnostic strategies to solve difficult clinical questions.

Assess expected outcomes of surgical and medical management of discussed vascular
pathologies.

TARGET AUDIENCE

This course is intended for all levels of healthcare professionals with interest in the care of the
vascular patient. Audience includes practicing physicians, surgical trainees, medical students,
nurses, physicians’ assistants and other allied healthcare providers.

ACCREDITATION STATEMENT

The Keck School of Medicine of the University of Southern California is accredited by the
Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical
education for physicians.

CREDIT DESIGNATION

The Keck School of Medicine of the University of Southern California designates this live activity for a
maximum of 6.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with
the extent of their participation in the activity.

The following may apply AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)™ for license renewal: Registered Nurses may report
up to 6.5 credit hour(s) toward the CME requirements for license renewal by their state Board of Registered
Nurses (BRN). CME may be noted on the license renewal application in lieu of a BRN provider number.
Physician’s Assistants: The National Commission on Certification of Physicians’ Assistants states that AMA
PRA Category 1 Credits™ accredited courses are acceptable CME requirements for recertification.

Self-Assessment CME Credit, Part 2 of the American Board of Surgery (ABS) Maintenance of Certification
(MOC) Program: This activity has also been designated as Self-Assessment CME credit, applicable to Part 2
of the ABS MOC Program. For additional information on the ABS MOC program and its requirements, visit the
ABS website: www.absurgery.org.

COVID-19 GUIDELINES

COVID-19 guidelines issued by the Centers for Disease Control, Los Angeles County and the University
of Southern California will be strictly observed. If live attendance is discouraged as conference date
approaches, the conference will be fully virtual.



REGISTRATION FORM

26 Annual Max R. Gaspar, MD Symposium:

Answers to Difficult Clinical Questions in Vascular Surgery

Hybrid Conference - September 8, 2022

Live or Virtual Early-Bird Registration: Closes September 2, 2022 at 12:00 pm PDT
Tuition: Choose one: [ Live Attendance [ Virtual Attendance

(1 $125 MD/DO [ $99 NP/PA/APP [ $99 RN/AH
[ Students/Residents/Fellows: Complimentary

On-Site Registration: September 8, 2022 at 7:00 am
$150 MD/DO  $125 NP/PA/APP  $125 RN/AH

Students/Residents/Fellows: Complimentary

Cancellation:  cCancellations must be received by the USC Office of CME (fax or email) by
September 2, 2022, 12:00 pm PDT for a refund. A $50 cancellation fee will be
applied after September 2. In the event of course cancellation by conference organizers,
all registration fees will be fully refunded. USC will not refund any travel costs incurred.

Location: The Westin Pasadena: 191 N. Los Robles Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91101
Parking: Valet parking: $14  Self-parking is $11, entrance off of Union Street at Los Robles Avenue.
Register: Mail: 1540 Alcazar Street, CHP 223, Los Angeles, CA 90033
Mail-in registration must be postmarked by September 2, 2022.

Online: keckusc.cloud-cme.com/gaspar2022

Phone: (323) 442-2555 | Fax:1(888) 665-8650 AMEX, Mastercard, Visa

Email: usccme@usc.edu

On-site: Live registration: Available September 8, 7:00 am, The Westin Pasadena

Virtual registration: Available until 9:00 am, PDT on September 8
Visa or Mastercard: keckusc.cloud-cme.com/gaspar2022

NAME DEGREE

MEDICAL LICENSE NUMBER

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

SPECIALTY.

EMAIL ADDRESS*

INSTITUTIONAL AFFILIATION

*Registration confirmation and event reminder will be emailed.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
No cash payment accepted.
U check (Check payable to USC. Check payment must be postmarked by September 2, 2022)
U credit card (Mastercard or Visa. American Express by Phone/Mail/Fax only)

CREDIT CARD NUMBER

EXPIRATON DATE SECURITY CODE

AUTHORIZED SIGNER AMOUNT $
COURSES ARE SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION.
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