Thursday, September 8, 2022
The Westin Pasadena in California
Hybrid Conference
7:00 am - 4:05 pm

26<sup>th</sup> Annual Max R. Gaspar, MD Symposium: Answers to Difficult Clinical Questions in Vascular Surgery



# Keck School of Medicine of USC

Presented By:

USC Division of Vascular Surgery and Endovascular Therapy and USC Office of Continuing Medical Education

# PROGRAM AGENDA

7:00 am	Registration and Continental Breakfast		Lunch Break
7:45 am	Virtual Log in Begins		Carotid/Visceral Vincent L. Rowe, MD
8:00 am	Course Overview	1:00 pm	Is There An Age Cutoff for Carotid
0.00 am	Fred A. Weaver, MD, MMM	1.00 pm	Interventions?
Session I: A	vortic	1.15	Benjamin S. Brooke, MD, PhD
	Vincent L. Rowe, MD	1:15 pm	Questions and Answers
8:10 am	My Patient has a PAU. What Does That	1:20 pm	When Is the Best Time For Carotid
	Mean and Should I Do Something?		Surgery After a Stroke?
	Sukgu M. Han, MD, MS		Jeffrey Jim, MD, MPHS
8:25 am	Questions and Answers	1:35 pm	Questions and Answers
8:30 am	I Think This Aneurysm is Infected, Can	1:40 pm	Mesenteric Revascularization. Is the
0.00 4111	I Treat It With a Stent Graft?		SMA the Only Thing I Need to Bypass?
	Gregory A. Magee, MD, MSc		Gabriela A. Velazquez, MD
8:45 am	Questions and Answers	1:55 pm	Questions and Answers
8:50 am	Should Anyone Get an Open	2:00 pm	Radial Arterial Access.
	Aneurysm Repair?		How Do I Get Started?
	Ali Azizzadeh. MD		Matthew W. Mell, MD
9:05 am	Ouestions and Answers	2:15 pm	Questions and Answers
		2:20 pm	Break
9:10 am	There's a Type B Aortic Dissection	·	
	Patient in the ER. What Should I Do? Sherene Shalhub, MD, MPH		Peripheral
9:25 am	Ouestions and Answers		Vincent L. Rowe, MD
9:25 am	Questions and Answers	2:40 pm	Drug-Eluting Technology For PAD:
9:30 am	Break		Is It Worth the Money?
Coorion III	Vancus /TOS	0.55 0.00	Venita Chandra, MD  Questions and Answers
	Venous/TOS Vincent L. Rowe, MD	2:55 pm	
	I Have a Tibial Vein DVT.	3:00 pm	What is the Best Time for Amputation
3.50 am	Is This Dangerous?		After Revascularization?
	William M. Lee, MD		Laura Shin, DPM, PhD
10:05 am	Questions and Answers	3:15 pm	Questions and Answers
10:10 am	The Venous Ablation Failed.	3:20 pm	There's No Usable Vein. Now What?
10.10 aiii	Now What?		Miguel F. Manzur, MD
	Bernadette Aulivola, MD, MS	3:35 pm	Questions and Answers
10:25 am	Ouestions and Answers	3:40 pm	Help, the Groin Incision is Infected
			Christian J. Ochoa, MD
10:30 am	Popliteal Venous Aneurysm?  Are You Sure?	3:55 pm	Questions and Answers
	Heron E. Rodriguez, MD	4:00 pm	Closing Remarks
10:45 am	Ouestions and Answers	4:05 pm	Adjourn
	•		
	When is Neck Pain Really TOS?		
11:10 am	Kenneth R. Ziegler, MD  Ouestions and Answers		
ii.io aiii	Questions and Answers		

Invited Lecture by Gaspar Visiting Professor

William P. Shutze, MD

**Questions and Answers** 

The Challenges and Solution to
Assessing Quality in Clinical Practice

11:15 am

11:45 am

# **FACULTY**

# COURSE DIRECTORS

Keck Medicine of USC

# Fred A. Weaver, MD, MMM

Professor and Chief Division of Vascular Surgery and **Endovascular Therapy** Department of Surgery

#### Vincent L. Rowe, MD, FACS

Professor of Clinical Surgery Program Director, Vascular Surgery Residency Division of Vascular Surgery and **Endovascular Therapy** Department of Surgery

### **KECK SCHOOL OF MEDICINE**

Faculty

Division of Vascular Surgery and Endovascular Therapy, Department of Surgery

#### Sukgu M. Han, MD, MS

Associate Professor of Clinical Surgery

#### William M. Lee, MD

Clinical Associate Professor of Surgery Gregory A. Magee, MD, MSc, FACS

# Assistant Professor of Clinical Surgery

#### Miguel F. Manzur, MD

Assistant Professor of Clinical Surgery

#### Christian J. Ochoa, MD

Clinical Associate Professor of Surgery

#### Laura Shin, DPM, PhD

Assistant Professor of Clinical Surgery

#### Kenneth R. Ziegler, MD

Assistant Professor of Clinical Surgery

# **GUEST FACULTY**

#### Bernadette Aulivola, MD, MS, FACS

**Professor of Surgery** Director, Division of Vascular Surgery and Endovascular Therapy Loyola University Medical Center Maywood, IL

#### Ali Azizzadeh, MD, FACS

Professor & Director, Division of Vascular Surgery Vice Chair, Department of Surgery Associate Director, Smidt Heart Institute Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Los Angeles, CA

# Benjamin S. Brooke, MD. PhD. FACS, DFSVS

Chief, Division of Vascular Surgery Department of Surgery University of Utah Salt Lake City, UT

#### Venita Chandra, MD, FACS

Clinical Associate Professor. Vascular Surgery Clinical Associate Professor, Neurosurgery Program Director, Stanford Vascular Surgery Residency and Fellowship Stanford Medicine Stanford University Stanford, CA

# Jeffrey Jim, MD, MPHS, FACS

Chair, Vascular and Endovascular Surgery Program Director, Vascular Surgery Fellowship Allina Health Minneapolis Heart Institute Minneapolis, MN

#### Matthew W. Mell, MD

Pearl Stamps Stewart Professor & Chief Division of Vascular Surgery Medical Director, Vascular Center University of California, Davis Davis, CA

#### Heron E. Rodriguez, MD

Professor of Vascular Surgery and Radiology Feinberg School of Medicine Northwestern University Chicago, IL

#### Sherene Shalhub, MD, MPH, FACS, DFSVS

Associate Professor of Surgery Director, Multidisciplinary Vascular Genetics Clinic Division of Vascular Surgery, Department of Surgery University of Washington School of Medicine Seattle, WA

#### William P. Shutze, MD, FACS, DFSVS

Texas Vascular Associates, PA Plano, TX

#### Gabriela A. Velazquez, MD, FACS

Associate Professor of Surgery Director of the Vascular Surgery Fellowship Program Wake Forest School of Medicine Wake Forest University Winston-Salem, NC

# COURSE DESCRIPTION



Max R. Gaspar, MD, was an attending surgeon at the Los Angeles County Hospital for over fifty years, and served as a Senior Vascular Attending at LAC+USC for twenty-five years. His teaching and scholarly accomplishments have had a lasting impact on vascular surgery in Southern California. This annual symposium addresses topics of interest to physicians and surgeons who care for the patient with vascular disease. The topic of the 2022 Max R. Gaspar, MD Symposium is "Answers to Difficult Clinical Questions in Vascular Surgery."

A distinguished faculty is assembled for the symposium, designed to update the attendee on innovation and new strategies. Sixteen didactic and video lectures will be given to encompass the topics.

This hybrid conference puts aside designated time for question and answer sessions following each presentation. Attendees can submit questions that program faculty presenters may review and share their response. This year we are delighted to have Dr. William Shutze, as our visiting Gaspar Professor. Dr. Shutze will give his symposium address, followed by his Gaspar lecture the following day at the USC Health Sciences Campus.

# **EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVES**

By the end of the course, participants will be able to:

- Demonstrate competency in understanding the difficult clinical questions addressed.
- · Outline current treatment and diagnostic strategies to solve difficult clinical questions.
- Assess expected outcomes of surgical and medical management of discussed vascular pathologies.

# TARGET AUDIENCE

This course is intended for all levels of healthcare professionals with interest in the care of the vascular patient. Audience includes practicing physicians, surgical trainees, medical students, nurses, physicians' assistants and other allied healthcare providers.

# **ACCREDITATION STATEMENT**

The Keck School of Medicine of the University of Southern California is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

# CREDIT DESIGNATION

The Keck School of Medicine of the University of Southern California designates this live activity for a maximum of 6.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

The following may apply AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)™ for license renewal: Registered Nurses may report up to 6.5 credit hour(s) toward the CME requirements for license renewal by their state Board of Registered Nurses (BRN). CME may be noted on the license renewal application in lieu of a BRN provider number. Physician's Assistants: The National Commission on Certification of Physicians' Assistants states that AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™ accredited courses are acceptable CME requirements for recertification.

Self-Assessment CME Credit, Part 2 of the American Board of Surgery (ABS) Maintenance of Certification (MOC) Program: This activity has also been designated as Self-Assessment CME credit, applicable to Part 2 of the ABS MOC Program. For additional information on the ABS MOC program and its requirements, visit the ABS website: www.absurgery.org.

# **COVID-19 GUIDELINES**

COVID-19 guidelines issued by the Centers for Disease Control, Los Angeles County and the University of Southern California will be strictly observed. If live attendance is discouraged as conference date approaches, the conference will be fully virtual.

#### **REGISTRATION FORM**

Tuition:

# 26th Annual Max R. Gaspar, MD Symposium:

# Answers to Difficult Clinical Questions in Vascular Surgery

Live or Virtual Early-Bird Registration: Closes September 2, 2022 at 12:00 pm PDT

Choose one: ☐ Live Attendance ☐ Virtual Attendance ☐ \$125 MD/DO ☐ \$99 NP/PA/APP ☐ \$99 RN/AH

Hybrid Conference - September 8, 2022

	☐ Student	s/Residents/Fellows: Complimentary	
	On-Site Re \$150 MD/	egistration: September 8, 2022 at 7:00 am DO \$125 NP/PA/APP \$125 RN/AH	
	Students/F	Residents/Fellows: Complimentary	
Cancellation:  Cancellations must be received by the USC Office of CME (fax or email) by September 2, 2022, 12:00 pm PDT for a refund. A \$50 cancellation fee will be applied after September 2. In the event of course cancellation by conference organ all registration fees will be fully refunded. USC will not refund any travel costs incur			
Location: Parking:	The Westin Pasadena: 191 N. Los Robles Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91101  Valet parking: \$14 Self-parking is \$11, entrance off of Union Street at Los Robles Avenue.		
Register:	Mail:	1540 Alcazar Street, CHP 223, Los Angeles, CA 90033 Mail-in registration must be postmarked by September 2, 2022.	
	Online: Phone: Email:	keckusc.cloud-cme.com/gaspar2022 (323) 442-2555 I Fax: 1 (888) 665-8650 AMEX, Mastercard, Visa usccme@usc.edu	
	On-site:	Live registration: Available September 8, 7:00 am, The Westin Pasadena Virtual registration: Available until 9:00 am, PDT on September 8 Visa or Mastercard: keckusc.cloud-cme.com/gaspar2022	
NAME		_DEGREE	
	_		
TELEPHONE			
ADDRESS		·	
CITY		STATEZIP	
SPECIALTY			
EMAII ADDDESS	*		
		<u> </u>	
*Registration confir	mation and eve	ent reminder will be emailed.	
_	payable to U	METHOD OF PAYMENT:  SC. Check payment must be postmarked by September 2, 2022)  r Visa. American Express by Phone/Mail/Fax only)	
CREDIT CARD NI	IMRER		
		SECURITY CODE	
AUTHORIZED SIG		AMOUNT \$  DURSES ARE SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION.	

# Keck School of Medicine of USC

Office of Continuing Medical Education 1540 Alcazar Street, CHP 223 Los Angeles, CA 90033



Answers to Difficult Clinical Questions in Vascular Surgery 26th Annual Max R. Gaspar, MD Symposium: September 8, 2022

Hybrid Conference The Westin Pasadena 191 N. Los Robles Avenue Pasadena, CA 91101

Non-Profit U.S. Postage PAID University of Southern California